30 Ind. Cl. Comm. 8

BEFORE THE INDIAN CLAIMS COMMISSION

JAMES STRONG, et al., as the representatives
and on behalf of all members by blood of the
CHIPPEWA TRIBE OF INDIANS,

RED LAKE BAND, et al.,

THE DELAWARE TRIBE OF INDIANS,

HANNAHVILLE INDIAN COMMUNITY, et al.,

THE SIX NATIONS, et al.,

THE OTTAWA TRIBE, and GUY JENNISON,

et al., as representatives of THE

OTTAWA TRIBE,

LAWRENCE ZANE, et al., ex rel.,
WYANDOT TRIBE, et al.,

ABSENTEE DELAWARE TRIBE OF OKLAHOMA,
DELAWARE NATION, ex rel., W. E. EXENDINE
and MYRTLE HOLDER,

THE OTTAWA TRIBE, and GUY JENNISON, et al.,
as representatives of THE OTTAWA TRIBE,

THE SENECA-CAYUGA TRIBE OF OKLAHOMA,
and PETER BUCK, et al., members and
representatives of members thereof,

Plaintiffs,

POTAWATOMI INDIANS OF INDIANA AND
MICHIGAN, INC.
Intervenor,

V.

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Defendant.

Vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvwv*-vv*qvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv

Docket

Docket

Docket

Docket

Docket

Docket

Docket

Docket

Docket

Docket

Docket

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

37

13-E

18-L

27-E

29-D

89

133-A

139

202

302

341-C

29-D

FINAL ORDER DISMISSING THE CLAIMS 1IN DOCKETS 18-L AND
341-C, AND SEVERING DOCKET 89, AND INTERLOCUTORY ORDER
IN DOCKETS 13-E, 27-E, 29-D, 133-A, 139, 202 AND 302

Upon the findings of fact, conclusions of law and opinion this
day filed herein and which are hereby made a part of this order,



30 Ind. Cl. Comm. 8 38

IT 1S HEREBY ORDERED that the claims in Dockets 18-L and 341-C be,
and the same are hereby, dismissed;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Docket 89 be, and the same is hereby,
severed from the consolidated proceedings herein; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the claims in Dockets 13-E, 27-E, 29-D,
133-A, 139, 202 and 302, proceed for the purpose of determining the
acreage and fair market value as of July 4, 1805, of the lands ceded
at the 1805 Treaty of Fort Industry, the consideration given for the
cessions, and all other matters bearing upon the question of defendant's
liability to the separate plaintiffs and intervenor.

Dated at Washington, D. C., this ﬁﬁ = day of €;$4~<;973.

ohn X'. Vance, Comnissioner

J/

-l: 4 ' -
———7‘ . !
. Yarborog- , Commissilo

<! .

Margaret ' Pierce, Commissioner

Ea 278 Bl

Brantley Blue, Jommissioner




