BEFORE THE INDIAN CLAIMS COMMISSION

JAMES STRONG, et al., as the representatives and on behalf of all members by blood of the CHIPPEWA TRIBE OF INDIANS,)	Docket	No.	13-E
RED LAKE BAND, et al.,)	Docket	No.	18-L
THE DELAWARE TRIBE OF INDIANS,)	Docket	No.	27-E
HANNAHVILLE INDIAN COMMUNITY, et al.,)	Docket	No.	29-D
THE SIX NATIONS, et al.,)	Docket	No.	89
THE OTTAWA TRIBE, and GUY JENNISON, et al., as representatives of THE OTTAWA TRIBE,)))	Docket	No.	133-A
LAWRENCE ZANE, et al., ex rel., WYANDOT TRIBE, et al.,)	Docket	No.	139
ABSENTEE DELAWARE TRIBE OF OKLAHOMA, DELAWARE NATION, ex rel., W. E. EXENDINE and MYRTLE HOLDER,)	Docket	No.	202
THE OTTAWA TRIBE, and GUY JENNISON, et al., as representatives of THE OTTAWA TRIBE,)	Docket	No.	302
THE SENECA-CAYUGA TRIBE OF OKLAHOMA, and PETER BUCK, et al., members and representatives of members thereof,)	Docket	No.	341-C
Plaintiffs,)			
POTAWATOMI INDIANS OF INDIANA AND MICHIGAN, INC.)	Docket	No.	29-D
Intervenor, v.)			
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,)			
Defendant.)			

FINAL ORDER DISMISSING THE CLAIMS IN DOCKETS 18-L AND 341-C, AND SEVERING DOCKET 89, AND INTERLOCUTORY ORDER IN DOCKETS 13-E, 27-E, 29-D, 133-A, 139, 202 AND 302

Upon the findings of fact, conclusions of law and opinion this day filed herein and which are hereby made a part of this order,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the claims in Dockets 18-L and 341-C be, and the same are hereby, dismissed;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Docket 89 be, and the same is hereby, severed from the consolidated proceedings herein; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the claims in Dockets 13-E, 27-E, 29-D, 133-A, 139, 202 and 302, proceed for the purpose of determining the acreage and fair market value as of July 4, 1805, of the lands ceded at the 1805 Treaty of Fort Industry, the consideration given for the cessions, and all other matters bearing upon the question of defendant's liability to the separate plaintiffs and intervenor.

Dated at Washington, D. C., this 4 day of Quil 1973.

John f. Vance, Commissioner

Kilada la Ma

dichard W. Yarborough, Commissioner

Margaret W Pierce, Commissioner

Brantley Blue, Commissioner